
BORMIO CUP TEST RACE 2025

BORMIO - ITALY

19- 21 SEPTEMBER 2025

WinSport 10.2.10.20 /17/09/2025/20:13:57

Detailed Programme
September 19, 2025

09:30 WOMEN 1500 meter Heats Group 1 1 - 3
09:45 MEN 1500 meter Heats Group 1 4 - 7
10:05 Ice Res (Track)

10:15 WOMEN 1500 meter Semi Final Group 1 8 - 10
10:30 MEN 1500 meter Semi Final Group 1 11 - 13
10:45 WOMEN 1500 meter Final Group 3 14
10:50 MEN 1500 meter Final Group 3 15
10:55 Ice Res (Track)

11:05 WOMEN 1500 meter Final Group 2 16
11:10 WOMEN 1500 meter Final Group 1 17
11:15 MEN 1500 meter Final Group 2 18
11:20 MEN 1500 meter Final Group 1 19
11:25 Ice Res (Track)

11:35 MIXED TEAM RELAY 2000 m Relay Semi Final Group 1 20 - 21
11:51 Ice Res (Full)

12:06 Lunch break

13:00 MEN 1000 meter Preliminaries Group 1 22 - 28
13:28 Ice Res (Track)

13:38 WOMEN 1000 meter Heats Group 1 29 - 33
13:58 MEN 1000 meter Heats Group 1 34 - 36
14:10 Ice Res (Track)

14:20 WOMEN 1000 meter Quarter Finals Group 1 37 - 40
14:36 MEN 1000 meter Quarter Finals Group 1 41 - 44
14:52 Ice Res (Track)

15:02 WOMEN 1000 meter Semi Final Group 1 45 - 46
15:10 MEN 1000 meter Semi Final Group 1 47 - 48
15:18 WOMEN 1000 meter Final Group 4 49
15:22 MEN 1000 meter Final Group 4 50
15:26 WOMEN 1000 meter Final Group 3 51
15:30 MEN 1000 meter Final Group 3 52
15:34 Ice Res (Track)

15:44 WOMEN 1000 meter Final Group 2 53
15:48 WOMEN 1000 meter Final Group 1 54
15:52 MEN 1000 meter Final Group 2 55
15:56 MEN 1000 meter Final Group 1 56
16:00 end

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.



BORMIO CUP TEST RACE 2025

BORMIO - ITALY

19- 21 SEPTEMBER 2025

WinSport 10.2.10.20 /17/09/2025/20:13:57

Detailed Programme
September 20, 2025

09:00 MEN 500 meter Preliminaries Group 1 57 - 63
09:21 Ice Res (Track)

09:31 WOMEN 500 meter Heats Group 1 64 - 68
09:46 MEN 500 meter Heats Group 1 69 - 71
09:55 Ice Res (Track)

10:05 WOMEN 500 meter Quarter Finals Group 1 72 - 75
10:17 MEN 500 meter Quarter Finals Group 1 76 - 79
10:29 Ice Res (Track)

10:39 WOMEN 500 meter Semi Final Group 1 80 - 81
10:45 MEN 500 meter Semi Final Group 1 82 - 83
10:51 WOMEN 500 meter Final Group 4 84
10:54 MEN 500 meter Final Group 4 85
10:57 WOMEN 500 meter Final Group 3 86
11:00 MEN 500 meter Final Group 3 87
11:03 Ice Res (Track)

11:06 WOMEN 500 meter Final Group 2 88
11:09 WOMEN 500 meter Final Group 1 89
11:12 MEN 500 meter Final Group 2 90
11:15 MEN 500 meter Final Group 1 91
11:18 Ice Res (Full)

11:33 WOMEN 3000 m Relay Semi Final Group 1 92 - 93
11:47 MEN 5000 m Relay Semi Final Group 1 94 - 95
12:03 Ice Res (Full)

12:23 Lunch break

13:20 MEN 1000m-2 Preliminaries Group 1 96 - 102
13:48 Ice Res (Track)

13:58 WOMEN 1000m-2 Heats Group 1 103 - 107
14:18 MEN 1000m-2 Heats Group 1 108 - 110
14:30 Ice Res (Track)

14:40 WOMEN 1000m-2 Quarter Finals Group 1 111 - 114
14:56 MEN 1000m-2 Quarter Finals Group 1 115 - 118
15:12 Ice Res (Track)

15:22 WOMEN 1000m-2 Semi Final Group 1 119 - 120
15:30 MEN 1000m-2 Semi Final Group 1 121 - 122
15:38 WOMEN 1000m-2 Final Group 4 123
15:42 MEN 1000m-2 Final Group 4 124
15:46 WOMEN 1000m-2 Final Group 3 125
15:50 MEN 1000m-2 Final Group 3 126
15:54 Ice Res (Track)

16:04 WOMEN 1000m-2 Final Group 2 127
16:08 WOMEN 1000m-2 Final Group 1 128

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.



BORMIO CUP TEST RACE 2025

BORMIO - ITALY

19- 21 SEPTEMBER 2025

WinSport 10.2.10.20 /17/09/2025/20:13:57

Detailed Programme
September 20, 2025

16:12 MEN 1000m-2 Final Group 2 129
16:16 MEN 1000m-2 Final Group 1 130
16:20 Ice Res (Full)

16:35 MIXED TEAM RELAY 2000 m Relay Final Group 1 131
16:43 end

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.



BORMIO CUP TEST RACE 2025

BORMIO - ITALY

19- 21 SEPTEMBER 2025

WinSport 10.2.10.20 /17/09/2025/20:13:57

Detailed Programme
September 21, 2025

08:00 WOMEN 1500m-2 Heats Group 1 132 - 134
08:15 MEN 1500m-2 Heats Group 1 135 - 138
08:35 Ice Res (Track)

08:45 WOMEN 1500m-2 Semi Final Group 1 139 - 141
09:00 MEN 1500m-2 Semi Final Group 1 142 - 144
09:15 WOMEN 1500m-2 Final Group 3 145
09:20 MEN 1500m-2 Final Group 3 146
09:25 Ice Res (Track)

09:35 WOMEN 1500m-2 Final Group 2 147
09:40 WOMEN 1500m-2 Final Group 1 148
09:45 MEN 1500m-2 Final Group 2 149
09:50 MEN 1500m-2 Final Group 1 150
09:55 Ice Res (Track)

10:05 MEN 500m-2 Preliminaries Group 1 151 - 157
10:26 Ice Res (Track)

10:36 WOMEN 500m-2 Heats Group 1 158 - 162
10:51 MEN 500m-2 Heats Group 1 163 - 165
11:00 Ice Res (Track)

11:10 WOMEN 500m-2 Quarter Finals Group 1 166 - 169
11:22 MEN 500m-2 Quarter Finals Group 1 170 - 173
11:34 Ice Res (Track)

11:44 WOMEN 500m-2 Semi Final Group 1 174 - 175
11:50 MEN 500m-2 Semi Final Group 1 176 - 177
11:56 WOMEN 500m-2 Final Group 4 178
11:59 MEN 500m-2 Final Group 4 179
12:02 WOMEN 500m-2 Final Group 3 180
12:05 MEN 500m-2 Final Group 3 181
12:08 Ice Res (Track)

12:18 WOMEN 500m-2 Final Group 2 182
12:21 WOMEN 500m-2 Final Group 1 183
12:24 MEN 500m-2 Final Group 2 184
12:27 MEN 500m-2 Final Group 1 185
12:30 Ice Res (Full)

12:45 WOMEN 3000 m Relay Final Group 1 186
12:51 MEN 5000 m Relay Final Group 1 187
12:59 Ceremony

13:09 end

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.


